
Fayetteville State (11-6) -vs- Livingstone (7-10)
01/21/26 at New Trent Gym, Salisbury NC

 
 

 
 
Fayetteville State 96

Livingstone 80

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 400
Site: New Trent Gym, Salisbury NC
Referees: Felton Page, Garret Nestor, Eddie Shannon Sr

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fayetteville State 51 45 96
Livingstone 36 44 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Terrell Williams * 26 6-13 0-1 7-7 2-7 9 1 4 5 1 1 19
00 Larry Howell * 28 4-11 1-3 5-7 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 0 14
12 Darius Boben * 23 4-9 0-2 3-4 3-7 10 3 2 0 1 4 11
04 Travon Cooper II * 21 4-5 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 2 1 1 0 11
10 Romeo Aquino * 29 5-10 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 3 2 2 1 1 10
11 Ezekiel Cannedy 20 3-12 3-9 2-3 1-2 3 5 0 2 0 0 11
13 Ibrahim Kourouma 19 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 0 10
02 Kenneth Brayboy 20 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 3 0 7
15 Tyler Gill 6 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Gerardo Santiago 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tobias Shifflet 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Omari Byrd 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Anthony Mendez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-76 7-21 21-26 8-38 46 24 12 15 7 7 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-41   46.34 % 4-12   33.33 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 15-35   42.86 % 3-9   33.33 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 34-76   44.7 % 7-21   33.3 % 21-26   80.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Larry
Howell Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 31
Largest Lead: 29 2nd-
07:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Erick Coffey * 32 9-17 2-4 1-3 4-7 11 1 2 3 1 2 21
06 James Nipper * 30 7-15 0-2 0-3 0-3 3 2 1 4 0 2 14
01 Omarion Bodrick * 24 4-9 0-0 1-5 4-2 6 3 1 2 3 3 9
35 Wisdom Rogers * 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
15 Avery Sutton * 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jacob Hukins 18 2-9 1-6 5-7 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 0 10
23 Jeremiah Mobley 11 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 8
05 Kenneth Tyree 23 1-11 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 3 3 5 0 2 5
25 Jaime Lewis 7 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
30 Camerin Horton 11 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 3
07 Julien Kabori 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Mohammed Mbye 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
34 John Baldwin III 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
08 Judah Egbo 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jemez Heard Jr 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 31-83 5-19 13-26 15-27 42 19 14 17 5 11 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-38   34.21 % 3-9   33.33 % 7-14   50.00 %
Second Half 18-45   40.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 31-83   37.3 % 5-19   26.3 % 13-26   50.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Fayetteville State 51

Livingstone 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Terrell Williams 12 4-7 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 1 12
0 Larry Howell 16 2-8 0-2 3-3 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 7
12 Darius Boben 13 4-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 4 8
4 Travon Cooper II 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 1 0 2
10 Romeo Aquino 13 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 6
11 Ezekiel Cannedy 13 2-9 2-6 2-3 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 8
13 Ibrahim Kourouma 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 8
2 Kenneth Brayboy 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Tyler Gill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gerardo Santiago 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tobias Shifflet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Omari Byrd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Anthony Mendez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 19-41 4-12 9-10 4-18 22 12 7 5 3 5 51
46.3 % 33.3 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Erick Coffey 15 5-10 1-2 0-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 1 11
6 James Nipper 17 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
1 Omarion Bodrick 10 1-4 0-0 1-5 3-1 4 0 1 1 1 1 3
35 Wisdom Rogers 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
15 Avery Sutton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jacob Hukins 13 2-5 1-4 4-5 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 9
23 Jeremiah Mobley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Kenneth Tyree 15 1-7 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 4 0 1 5
25 Jaime Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Camerin Horton 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Julien Kabori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mohammed Mbye 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
34 John Baldwin III 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Judah Egbo 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jemez Heard Jr 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-38 3-9 7-14 7-13 20 9 6 10 2 4 36
34.2 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Fayetteville State 45

Livingstone 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Terrell Williams 14 2-6 0-0 3-3 2-3 5 0 2 3 1 0 7
0 Larry Howell 12 2-3 1-1 2-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 7
12 Darius Boben 10 0-2 0-1 3-4 2-5 7 2 1 0 0 0 3
4 Travon Cooper II 7 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
10 Romeo Aquino 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 4
11 Ezekiel Cannedy 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
13 Ibrahim Kourouma 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2
2 Kenneth Brayboy 10 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 3 0 7
15 Tyler Gill 6 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Gerardo Santiago 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tobias Shifflet 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Omari Byrd 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Anthony Mendez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 15-35 3-9 12-16 4-20 24 12 5 10 4 2 45
42.9 % 33.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Erick Coffey 17 4-7 1-2 1-1 3-4 7 0 2 1 0 1 10
6 James Nipper 13 4-8 0-1 0-3 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 8
1 Omarion Bodrick 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 2 2 6
35 Wisdom Rogers 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Avery Sutton 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jacob Hukins 5 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
23 Jeremiah Mobley 8 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8
5 Kenneth Tyree 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
25 Jaime Lewis 7 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
30 Camerin Horton 7 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 3
7 Julien Kabori 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Mohammed Mbye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 John Baldwin III 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Judah Egbo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jemez Heard Jr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 18-45 2-10 6-12 8-14 22 10 8 7 3 7 44
40.0 % 20.0 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fayetteville State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Livingstone
GOOD JUMPER by BOBEN,DARIUS 19:40 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by II,TRAVON COOPER --

19:17 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,WISDOM
-- REBOUND OFF by BODRICK,OMARION

19:13 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BODRICK,OMARION(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,LARRY 18:55

18:54 STEAL  by ROGERS,WISDOM
18:27 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,WISDOM

STEAL  by BOBEN,DARIUS 18:26
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL(in the paint) 18:07 4-2 V 2

18:03 TURNOVER  by BODRICK,OMARION
STEAL  by BOBEN,DARIUS 18:01
MISS LAYUP by BOBEN,DARIUS 17:58

17:58 BLOCK  by BODRICK,OMARION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:45 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by NIPPER,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL(in the paint) 17:29 6-4 V 2

17:29 FOUL  by ROGERS,WISDOM
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 17:26 7-4 V 3

17:12 TURNOVER  by NIPPER,JAMES
STEAL  by BOBEN,DARIUS 17:11
GOOD LAYUP by BOBEN,DARIUS(in the paint) 17:10 9-4 V 5

16:46 MISS JUMPER by COFFEY,ERICK
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,WISDOM

16:40 9-6 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,WISDOM

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,LARRY 16:08
REBOUND OFF by BOBEN,DARIUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BOBEN,DARIUS 16:03 11-6 V 5

15:49 MISS 3PTR by NIPPER,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,ROMEO --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 15:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 15:40
SUB OUT by II,TRAVON COOPER 15:40

15:31 TURNOVER  by COFFEY,ERICK
GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,LARRY 15:18 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by BOBEN,DARIUS --

15:04 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,WISDOM
REBOUND DEF by BOBEN,DARIUS --
MISS JUMPER by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BODRICK,OMARION
14:31 FOUL  by ROGERS,WISDOM

SUB IN by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 14:31
SUB OUT by BOBEN,DARIUS 14:31

14:31 SUB IN by TYREE,KENNETH
14:31 SUB OUT by SUTTON,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM(in the paint) 14:06 15-6 V 9
13:53 MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,ERICK

-- REBOUND OFF by BODRICK,OMARION
13:51 MISS LAYUP by BODRICK,OMARION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 13:51

13:51 MISS FT by BODRICK,OMARION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:51 MISS FT by BODRICK,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --

13:51 SUB IN by EGBO,JUDAH



13:51 SUB OUT by ROGERS,WISDOM
GOOD LAYUP by AQUINO,ROMEO(in the paint) 13:44 17-6 V 11
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --

13:26 MISS JUMPER by TYREE,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,LARRY --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 13:20

13:20 BLOCK  by COFFEY,ERICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:20 FOUL  by COFFEY,ERICK
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 13:20 18-6 V 12
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 13:20 19-6 V 13
SUB IN by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 13:20
SUB IN by II,TRAVON COOPER 13:20
SUB OUT by AQUINO,ROMEO 13:20
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 13:20
FOUL  by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 13:15

13:07 MISS JUMPER by BODRICK,OMARION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HOWELL,LARRY 13:07
13:07 19-7 V 12 GOOD FT by BODRICK,OMARION
13:07 MISS FT by BODRICK,OMARION

REBOUND DEF by II,TRAVON COOPER --
13:07 SUB IN by HUKINS,JACOB
13:07 SUB OUT by COFFEY,ERICK

MISS DUNK by HOWELL,LARRY 12:55
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,LARRY --

12:54 FOUL  by TYREE,KENNETH
GOOD FT by HOWELL,LARRY 12:54 20-7 V 13
GOOD FT by HOWELL,LARRY 12:54 21-7 V 14

12:27 MISS LAYUP by TYREE,KENNETH
-- REBOUND OFF by EGBO,JUDAH

12:20 MISS LAYUP by EGBO,JUDAH
REBOUND DEF by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM --
TURNOVER  by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 12:13

12:13 SUB IN by HORTON,CAMERIN
12:13 SUB OUT by BODRICK,OMARION
11:58 MISS JUMPER by NIPPER,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,LARRY --
MISS DUNK by HOWELL,LARRY 11:42

-- REBOUND DEF by EGBO,JUDAH
FOUL  by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 11:27
SUB IN by BOBEN,DARIUS 11:27
SUB OUT by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 11:27

11:17 MISS LAYUP by HORTON,CAMERIN
BLOCK  by BOBEN,DARIUS 11:17
REBOUND DEF by BOBEN,DARIUS --
MISS 3PTR by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by EGBO,JUDAH
SUB IN by AQUINO,ROMEO 11:07
SUB OUT by HOWELL,LARRY 11:07

10:58 21-10 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by TYREE,KENNETH
-- ASSIST  by HUKINS,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by AQUINO,ROMEO 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HUKINS,JACOB

FOUL  by II,TRAVON COOPER 10:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 10:24
SUB OUT by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 10:24

10:24 SUB IN by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH
10:24 SUB OUT by NIPPER,JAMES
10:13 MISS 3PTR by HUKINS,JACOB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by II,TRAVON COOPER 10:11



10:11 21-11 V 10 GOOD FT by HUKINS,JACOB
10:11 21-12 V 9 GOOD FT by HUKINS,JACOB
10:11 21-13 V 8 GOOD FT by HUKINS,JACOB
10:11 SUB IN by BODRICK,OMARION
10:11 SUB OUT by EGBO,JUDAH

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 09:43
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:37 TURNOVER  by TYREE,KENNETH
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by BODRICK,OMARION
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 09:31

09:31 MISS FT by BODRICK,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by AQUINO,ROMEO(in the paint) 09:21 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by II,TRAVON COOPER --

09:14 TURNOVER  by TYREE,KENNETH
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 09:12
GOOD JUMPER by AQUINO,ROMEO 09:07 25-13 V 12
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --

08:58 25-16 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HUKINS,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by BODRICK,OMARION

MISS JUMPER by AQUINO,ROMEO 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,CAMERIN

08:23 MISS LAYUP by TYREE,KENNETH
-- REBOUND OFF by BODRICK,OMARION

08:17 MISS LAYUP by BODRICK,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --

08:12 FOUL  by TYREE,KENNETH
SUB IN by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 08:12
SUB IN by HOWELL,LARRY 08:12
SUB OUT by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 08:12
SUB OUT by II,TRAVON COOPER 08:12

08:12 SUB IN by COFFEY,ERICK
08:12 SUB IN by MBYE,MOHAMMED
08:12 SUB OUT by HORTON,CAMERIN
08:12 SUB OUT by BODRICK,OMARION
07:59 FOUL  by MBYE,MOHAMMED

FOUL  by HOWELL,LARRY 07:55
07:43 25-18 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by COFFEY,ERICK

-- ASSIST  by TYREE,KENNETH
GOOD JUMPER by BOBEN,DARIUS 07:26 27-18 V 9

07:17 TURNOVER  by TYREE,KENNETH
STEAL  by BOBEN,DARIUS 07:15
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL(in the paint) 07:14 29-18 V 11

07:07 TURNOVER  by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH
07:07 SUB IN by NIPPER,JAMES
07:07 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by NIPPER,JAMES

06:56 29-20 V 9 GOOD DUNK by COFFEY,ERICK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 06:39

06:39 STEAL  by TYREE,KENNETH
06:39 TURNOVER  by TYREE,KENNETH

MISS 3PTR by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 06:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:32 FOUL  by NIPPER,JAMES
GOOD FT by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 06:32 30-20 V 10
MISS FT by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 06:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 06:32 31-20 V 11

06:26 31-22 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by AQUINO,ROMEO 06:11



-- REBOUND DEF by NIPPER,JAMES
06:06 MISS 3PTR by HUKINS,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by TYREE,KENNETH
06:00 MISS 3PTR by TYREE,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL(in the paint) 05:55 33-22 V 11

05:45 FOUL  by MBYE,MOHAMMED
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 04:54 34-22 V 12

04:54 MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,ERICK
REBOUND DEF by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM --
MISS JUMPER by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HUKINS,JACOB
SUB IN by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 04:54
SUB IN by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 04:54
SUB IN by II,TRAVON COOPER 04:54
SUB OUT by AQUINO,ROMEO 04:54
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 04:54
SUB OUT by BOBEN,DARIUS 04:54

04:49 34-24 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MBYE,MOHAMMED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUKINS,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,LARRY 04:49
REBOUND OFF by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 04:49 37-24 V 13
ASSIST  by BRAYBOY,KENNETH --

04:48 MISS 3PTR by HUKINS,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL --
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,LARRY 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,ERICK
04:28 37-26 V 11 GOOD DUNK by COFFEY,ERICK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 04:05 40-26 V 14
03:38 MISS JUMPER by TYREE,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM --
GOOD 3PTR by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 03:27 43-26 V 17

03:12 SUB IN by JR,JEMEZ HEARD
03:12 SUB OUT by MBYE,MOHAMMED
03:10 43-28 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HUKINS,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 02:45
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,LARRY --
MISS DUNK by HOWELL,LARRY 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JEMEZ HEARD
02:31 MISS LAYUP by TYREE,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by II,TRAVON COOPER --
GOOD DUNK by II,TRAVON COOPER(in the paint) 02:21 45-28 V 17

02:19 45-31 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,ERICK
-- ASSIST  by TYREE,KENNETH

MISS 3PTR by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HUKINS,JACOB

01:44 MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,ERICK
BLOCK  by II,TRAVON COOPER 01:44
REBOUND DEF by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 01:33 48-31 V 17

01:15 TURNOVER  by COFFEY,ERICK
01:15 MISS LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by COFFEY,ERICK
01:14 48-33 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,ERICK(in the paint)

FOUL  by II,TRAVON COOPER 01:14
FOUL  by HOWELL,LARRY 01:10

01:10 FOUL  by JR,JEMEZ HEARD
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,LARRY(in the paint) 01:10 50-33 V 17
FOUL TECH by HOWELL,LARRY 01:10
ASSIST  by AQUINO,ROMEO --

01:10 MISS FT by HUKINS,JACOB



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:10 50-34 V 16 GOOD FT by HUKINS,JACOB

GOOD FT by HOWELL,LARRY 01:10 51-34 V 17
SUB OUT by HOWELL,LARRY 01:10

01:10 SUB IN by III,JOHN BALDWIN
00:57 MISS LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES

BLOCK  by AQUINO,ROMEO 00:57
REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,ROMEO --
MISS LAYUP by BOBEN,DARIUS 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,ERICK
FOUL  by BOBEN,DARIUS 00:38

00:38 51-35 V 16 GOOD FT by TYREE,KENNETH
00:38 51-36 V 15 GOOD FT by TYREE,KENNETH

TURNOVER  by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 00:21
00:17 STEAL  by COFFEY,ERICK
00:16 MISS DUNK by COFFEY,ERICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by AQUINO,ROMEO 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by COFFEY,ERICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:10 MISS FT by COFFEY,ERICK
REBOUND DEF by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM --
MISS 3PTR by BOBEN,DARIUS 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,ERICK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fayetteville State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Livingstone
19:47 51-39 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,ERICK

GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,LARRY 19:07 54-39 V 15
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --

18:47 TURNOVER  by NIPPER,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL(in the paint) 18:37 56-39 V 17

18:08 MISS JUMPER by NIPPER,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,AVERY

17:47 MISS JUMPER by NIPPER,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by COFFEY,ERICK

17:34 MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,ERICK
REBOUND DEF by II,TRAVON COOPER --
TURNOVER  by II,TRAVON COOPER 17:28

17:26 STEAL  by NIPPER,JAMES
17:15 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by BOBEN,DARIUS --
GOOD DUNK by II,TRAVON COOPER(in the paint) 17:11 58-39 V 19
ASSIST  by BOBEN,DARIUS --

16:55 MISS LAYUP by BODRICK,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,LARRY --
MISS 3PTR by AQUINO,ROMEO 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,ERICK
16:34 58-41 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BODRICK,OMARION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COFFEY,ERICK
GOOD 3PTR by II,TRAVON COOPER 16:11 61-41 V 20
ASSIST  by AQUINO,ROMEO --

15:55 TURNOVER  by NIPPER,JAMES
SUB IN by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 15:55
SUB OUT by BOBEN,DARIUS 15:55

15:55 SUB IN by TYREE,KENNETH
15:55 SUB OUT by SUTTON,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by II,TRAVON COOPER 15:30
-- REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,ERICK

15:03 MISS 3PTR by NIPPER,JAMES



REBOUND DEF by II,TRAVON COOPER --
GOOD LAYUP by II,TRAVON COOPER(in the paint) 15:00 63-41 V 22

14:37 63-43 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,WISDOM
-- ASSIST  by NIPPER,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,LARRY(in the paint) 14:27 65-43 V 22
14:12 MISS LAYUP by BODRICK,OMARION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:05 MISS JUMPER by COFFEY,ERICK

REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,ROMEO --
TURNOVER  by AQUINO,ROMEO 13:56

13:42 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,WISDOM
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,WISDOM

13:39 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,WISDOM
-- REBOUND OFF by BODRICK,OMARION

13:36 TURNOVER  by BODRICK,OMARION
GOOD TIPIN by AQUINO,ROMEO(in the paint) 13:26 67-43 V 24

13:18 67-45 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 13:09

13:08 STEAL  by COFFEY,ERICK
13:06 TURNOVER  by COFFEY,ERICK

STEAL  by AQUINO,ROMEO 13:05
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,LARRY 13:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:04 FOUL  by NIPPER,JAMES
GOOD FT by HOWELL,LARRY 13:04 68-45 V 23
GOOD FT by HOWELL,LARRY 13:04 69-45 V 24
SUB IN by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 13:04
SUB OUT by II,TRAVON COOPER 13:04

13:04 SUB IN by III,JOHN BALDWIN
13:04 SUB OUT by ROGERS,WISDOM

FOUL  by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 13:02
12:45 MISS 3PTR by TYREE,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,ROMEO --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 12:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:35 FOUL  by III,JOHN BALDWIN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 12:35 70-45 V 25
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 12:35 71-45 V 26

12:35 SUB IN by HUKINS,JACOB
12:35 SUB OUT by COFFEY,ERICK
12:24 71-47 V 24 GOOD DUNK by BODRICK,OMARION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TYREE,KENNETH
MISS 3PTR by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 12:14
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --
MISS 3PTR by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by III,JOHN BALDWIN
FOUL  by HOWELL,LARRY 11:52
SUB IN by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 11:52
SUB OUT by HOWELL,LARRY 11:52

11:39 MISS 3PTR by TYREE,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,ROMEO --
TURNOVER  by AQUINO,ROMEO 11:36

11:35 STEAL  by TYREE,KENNETH
11:32 TURNOVER  by TYREE,KENNETH

SUB IN by BOBEN,DARIUS 11:32
SUB OUT by AQUINO,ROMEO 11:32
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 11:23

-- REBOUND DEF by III,JOHN BALDWIN
11:10 TURNOVER  by NIPPER,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by BOBEN,DARIUS 10:52
-- REBOUND DEF by III,JOHN BALDWIN

10:39 71-49 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by BOBEN,DARIUS 10:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:29 FOUL  by BODRICK,OMARION
GOOD FT by BOBEN,DARIUS 10:29 72-49 V 23
GOOD FT by BOBEN,DARIUS 10:29 73-49 V 24
MISS 3PTR by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HUKINS,JACOB
FOUL  by BOBEN,DARIUS 10:24

10:20 MISS LAYUP by TYREE,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --

10:17 FOUL  by TYREE,KENNETH
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 10:04

09:58 STEAL  by NIPPER,JAMES
09:57 73-51 V 22 GOOD DUNK by NIPPER,JAMES(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 09:54 76-51 V 25
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --

09:47 76-53 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES(in the paint)
FOUL  by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 09:47

09:47 MISS FT by NIPPER,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by BOBEN,DARIUS --

09:47 SUB IN by COFFEY,ERICK
09:47 SUB OUT by III,JOHN BALDWIN

MISS LAYUP by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 09:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:31 FOUL  by BODRICK,OMARION
GOOD FT by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 09:31 77-53 V 24
MISS FT by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NIPPER,JAMES
09:24 MISS LAYUP by HUKINS,JACOB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 09:23

09:23 77-54 V 23 GOOD FT by HUKINS,JACOB
09:23 MISS FT by HUKINS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BOBEN,DARIUS --
SUB IN by AQUINO,ROMEO 09:23
SUB OUT by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 09:23
MISS LAYUP by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BODRICK,OMARION
09:12 77-56 V 21 GOOD DUNK by COFFEY,ERICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUKINS,JACOB
TURNOVER  by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 09:06

09:03 STEAL  by BODRICK,OMARION
09:01 MISS 3PTR by HUKINS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --
MISS LAYUP by AQUINO,ROMEO 08:53

08:53 BLOCK  by BODRICK,OMARION
REBOUND OFF by BOBEN,DARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL(in the paint) 08:49 79-56 V 23

08:49 BLOCK  by BODRICK,OMARION
REBOUND OFF by BOBEN,DARIUS --

08:39 MISS JUMPER by NIPPER,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by COFFEY,ERICK

08:31 79-58 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,ERICK(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by BRAYBOY,KENNETH(in the paint) 08:25 81-58 V 23

08:16 MISS LAYUP by TYREE,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by BOBEN,DARIUS --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 08:09
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAYBOY,KENNETH(in the paint) 08:00 83-58 V 25
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 07:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by BOBEN,DARIUS 07:57



07:57 MISS FT by NIPPER,JAMES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:57 MISS FT by NIPPER,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,ROMEO --

07:57 SUB IN by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH
07:57 SUB OUT by TYREE,KENNETH

FOUL  by AQUINO,ROMEO 07:53
07:53 FOUL  by BODRICK,OMARION

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 07:46 84-58 V 26
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 07:39

07:38 STEAL  by BODRICK,OMARION
07:33 MISS 3PTR by HUKINS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BRAYBOY,KENNETH --
07:26 FOUL  by HORTON,CAMERIN

GOOD FT by II,TRAVON COOPER 07:25 85-58 V 27
GOOD FT by II,TRAVON COOPER 07:25 86-58 V 28

07:25 SUB IN by HORTON,CAMERIN
07:25 SUB OUT by NIPPER,JAMES
07:15 MISS LAYUP by HUKINS,JACOB

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 07:15
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TERRELL --

07:11 SUB IN by LEWIS,JAIME
07:11 SUB OUT by HUKINS,JACOB
07:04 FOUL  by HORTON,CAMERIN

GOOD FT by BOBEN,DARIUS 07:04 87-58 V 29
MISS FT by BOBEN,DARIUS 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,ERICK
06:55 87-60 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by BODRICK,OMARION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COFFEY,ERICK
MISS LAYUP by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAIME
06:42 MISS LAYUP by HORTON,CAMERIN

BLOCK  by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 06:42
-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,CAMERIN

FOUL  by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 06:40
06:40 87-61 V 26 GOOD FT by HORTON,CAMERIN
06:40 MISS FT by HORTON,CAMERIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:36 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JAIME

-- REBOUND OFF by COFFEY,ERICK
06:26 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JAIME

REBOUND DEF by BOBEN,DARIUS --
06:15 FOUL  by LEWIS,JAIME

MISS FT by HOWELL,LARRY 06:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOWELL,LARRY 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,ERICK
06:15 SUB IN by KABORI,JULIEN
06:15 SUB OUT by BODRICK,OMARION
06:05 MISS LAYUP by HORTON,CAMERIN

REBOUND DEF by BRAYBOY,KENNETH --
MISS 3PTR by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,CAMERIN
SUB IN by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 05:56
SUB IN by HOWELL,LARRY 05:56
SUB OUT by BOBEN,DARIUS 05:56
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TERRELL 05:56
FOUL  by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 05:50

05:50 87-62 V 25 GOOD FT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH
05:50 87-63 V 24 GOOD FT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by GILL,TYLER 05:50
SUB OUT by CANNEDY,EZEKIEL 05:50



FOUL  by AQUINO,ROMEO 05:31
05:19 87-65 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by AQUINO,ROMEO(in the paint) 05:04 89-65 V 24
04:52 89-67 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 04:28
04:16 MISS LAYUP by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH

BLOCK  by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 04:16
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:14 89-69 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by COFFEY,ERICK
-- ASSIST  by KABORI,JULIEN

FOUL  by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 04:14
04:14 89-70 V 19 GOOD FT by COFFEY,ERICK

TURNOVER  by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 04:11
04:10 STEAL  by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH
04:09 MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,LARRY --
TURNOVER  by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 03:35

03:18 MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,ERICK
BLOCK  by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 03:18
REBOUND DEF by BRAYBOY,KENNETH --
GOOD LAYUP by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM(in the paint) 03:08 91-70 V 21

02:52 91-72 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH
GOOD DUNK by BRAYBOY,KENNETH(in the paint) 02:39 93-72 V 21
ASSIST  by HOWELL,LARRY --

02:15 MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,CAMERIN

02:10 93-74 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,CAMERIN(in the paint)
SUB IN by BYRD,OMARI 02:00
SUB IN by SANTIAGO,GERARDO 02:00
SUB IN by SHIFFLET,TOBIAS 02:00
SUB IN by MENDEZ,ANTHONY 02:00
SUB OUT by BRAYBOY,KENNETH 02:00
SUB OUT by HOWELL,LARRY 02:00
SUB OUT by AQUINO,ROMEO 02:00
SUB OUT by KOUROUMA,IBRAHIM 02:00
MISS LAYUP by BYRD,OMARI 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,CAMERIN
01:53 TURNOVER  by HORTON,CAMERIN

STEAL  by GILL,TYLER 01:52
MISS LAYUP by GILL,TYLER 01:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:49 FOUL  by HORTON,CAMERIN
GOOD FT by GILL,TYLER 01:49 94-74 V 20
FOUL  by SANTIAGO,GERARDO 01:37

01:37 94-75 V 19 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JAIME
01:37 MISS FT by LEWIS,JAIME

REBOUND DEF by GILL,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by GILL,TYLER 01:33 96-75 V 21

01:18 96-78 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JAIME
-- ASSIST  by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by SANTIAGO,GERARDO 01:01
01:01 BLOCK  by LEWIS,JAIME

-- REBOUND DEF by MBYE,MOHAMMED
00:57 96-80 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by KABORI,JULIEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MBYE,MOHAMMED


